amended and supplemented to read as follows: 

20-4.4  Sewer Service Fees With Water Service.  Every owner or occupant of 

premises served by the sewer or drain system of the Borough shall pay quarterly, each year, on 

a cycle billing basis, a charge for the use thereof of one hundred twenty-five (125%) percent of 

the amount of said owners or occupants water charge.

SECTION THREE:  Section 20-4 "Sewer Department", subsection 20-4.5 "Sewer 

Service Fees Without Water Service" is amended and supplemented to read as follows: 

20-4.5  Sewer Service Fees Without Water Service.